

G.R.Case No-287/2019
Registration No:107/2021

Order /dated 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person(1) on c/b, is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. which is allowed.

No witness turns up.

It appears from the record that summons were issued against the witnesses of CSW 1 on several occasions but she did not turn up before the court.

On call none appear.

Hence issue W/W/A against the witness namely of CSW 1 Subodh Prasad Joysowal of RS.1000/-

Fix-25.09.2025 for evidence of CSW-02 & 03 and W/W/A

BC-II to comply.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869